infinite CAL

Batch Result: Pass

Solvents

RS-INST-003, RS-PREP-001: RS-INST-003, RS-PREP-001: Kratom Residual Solvents * Nov 04, 2025

Pass

Analyte Limit (ng/q)
1,2-Dichloroethane 1
Acetone 5000
Acetonitrile 410
Benzene 1
Butane 5000
Chloroform 1
Ethanol 5000
Ethyl acetate 5000
Ethylene oxide 1
Ethyl ether 5000
Heptane 5000
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Sample: 7STAX40M-RAZ (Concentrate) « Client: 7STAX

Amt (ug/g)

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

Certificate of Analysis

LOD/LOQ (ng/g)

0.0658/0.197
24.2/72.7
4.07/12.2
0.0194/0.0582
25.2/75.5
0.669/2.01
20.9/62.7
25.6/76.7
1.21/3.64
29.9/89.8
27.6/82.9

Infinite Chemical Analysis Labs, CA + 8312 Miramar Mall San Diego CA 92121 « 8586232740

Produced: Nov 05, 2025

Pass/Fail

Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass

» Batch: Pass

Batch No.: RN21RS24
Matrix: Concentrate
Sample ID: ICC-251031-29-002

Collected on: Oct 31, 2025
Received on: Oct 31, 2025

Batch Size:

Sample Size: 5 Units
Package Size:3.91g
Serving Size: 0.78 g

CA License #: C8-0000047-LIC

iNnfiniteCAL

Analyte

Hexane

Isopropyl alcohol
Methanol
Methylene chloride
Pentane

Propane

Toluene
Trichloroethylene
o-Xylene

p- and m-Xylene
Total xylenes

Limit (vg/q)

290
5000
3000

1
5000
5000

890

1

2170

Amt (ug/g) LOD/LOQ (pg/g) Pass/Fail
ND 3.30/9.89 Pass
ND 28.0/83.9 Pass
798 22.8/68.5 Pass

<L0Q 5.15/15.4 Pass
ND 23.5/70.6 Pass
ND 18.3/54.8 Pass
ND 9.79/29.4 Pass
ND 0.612/1.84 Pass
ND 12.3/36.8 N/A
ND 12.6/37.9 N/A
ND Pass

Results Certified By: David Marelius PhD
Lab Director, Infinite Chemical Analysis Labs, CA

https://lims.tagleaf.com/clientCoas/a04963e5-6ddd-406d-b68c-4e8b662a3315
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