

Certificate of Analysis

Produced: Nov 05, 2025

Sample: 7STAX40M-RAZ (Concentrate) • Client: 7STAX • Batch: Pass



Batch No.: RN21RS24 **Matrix**: Concentrate

Sample ID: ICC-251031-29-002 Collected on: Oct 31, 2025 Received on: Oct 31, 2025

Batch Size:

Sample Size: 5 Units Package Size: 3.91 g Serving Size: 0.78 g

Batch Result: Pass

Solvents

Dacc



RS-INST-003, RS-PREP-001: RS-INST-003, RS-PREP-001: Kratom Residual Solvents • Nov 04, 2025

Analyte	Limit (µg/g)	Amt (µg/g)	LOD/LOQ (µg/g)	Pass/Fail	Analyte	Limit (µg/g)	Amt (µg/g)	LOD/LOQ (µg/g)	Pass/Fail
1,2-Dichloroethane	1	ND	0.0658/0.197	Pass	Hexane	290	ND	3.30/9.89	Pass
Acetone	5000	ND	24.2/72.7	Pass	Isopropyl alcohol	5000	ND	28.0/83.9	Pass
Acetonitrile	410	ND	4.07/12.2	Pass	Methanol	3000	798	22.8/68.5	Pass
Benzene	1	ND	0.0194/0.0582	Pass	Methylene chloride	1	< LOQ	5.15/15.4	Pass
Butane	5000	ND	25.2/75.5	Pass	Pentane	5000	ND	23.5/70.6	Pass
Chloroform	1	ND	0.669/2.01	Pass	Propane	5000	ND	18.3/54.8	Pass
Ethanol	5000	ND	20.9/62.7	Pass	Toluene	890	ND	9.79/29.4	Pass
Ethyl acetate	5000	ND	25.6/76.7	Pass	Trichloroethylene	1	ND	0.612/1.84	Pass
Ethylene oxide	1	ND	1.21/3.64	Pass	o-Xylene		ND	12.3/36.8	N/A
Ethyl ether	5000	ND	29.9/89.8	Pass	p- and m-Xylene		ND	12.6/37.9	N/A
Heptane	5000	ND	27.6/82.9	Pass	Total xylenes	2170	ND		Pass



Page 1 of 1

Results Certified By: David Marelius PhD Lab Director, Infinite Chemical Analysis Labs, CA Nov 05, 2025